



(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
(ORIGINAL JURISDICTION)

FRIDAY, THE TWENTY SIXTH DAY OF APRIL,
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI
CONTEMPT CASE NO: 2234 OF 2024

Between:

1. Kodatala Narayana Reddy, S/o. Late K. Venkata Reddy, Age 70 years, Occ Agriculture, RJo. Jogapuram village, Kondapuram Mandal, Y.S. R. Kadapa District.
2. Kodatala Jayarami Reddy, S/o. Late K. Venkata Reddy, Age 67 years, Occ Agriculture, R/o. Jogapuram village Kondapuram Mandal, Y.S.R. Kadapa District.
3. Kodatala Harigopal Reddy, S/o. Late K. Venkata Reddy, Age 67 years, Occ Agriculture, R/o. Jogapuram village, Kondapuram Mandal Y.S.R. Kadapa District.
4. Smt. Gadarapu Rahim Bee, W /o Baba Fakruddin, Age 50 years, Occ Agriculture, R/o. H. No. 2/36, K. Sungamanchipalli (V), Kondapuram (M) Y.S. R. Kadapa District.
5. Smt.Dudekula Bavamma, W/o. Dasthagiri, Age 67 years, Occ Agriculture, R/o. H. No, 1-66, Ravi Ventatapalli, Tadipatri Mandal, Ananthapur District.
6. Smt. Redda Rangareddigari Adilakshmamma, W/o Pedda Narayana Reddy, agee 51 Occ Agriculture, R/o. H. No. 1-24A, K. Sungamanchipalli village, Kondapuram Mandal,Y.S. R. Kadapa District. years.
7. Smt. N. Revathi, W/o. Adinarayana Reddy, aged 63 years, Occ Agriculture, R/o. H. No. 1-59, K. Sungamanchipalli village,, Kondapuram Mandal Y.S. R. Kadapa District.

8. Pothi Reddygari Ranganatha Reddy, S/o. Lakshmi Reddy, Age 44 years, Occ Agriculture, R/o. H. No. 1/175, K. Sungamanchipalli village, Kondapuram Mandal, Y.S. R. Kadapa District.
9. Chinna Rangareddigari Suryababu Reddy, S/o. Late Suryanarayana Reddy, Age 50 Occ Agriculture, R/o. H. No. 1-98, K. Sungamanchipalli village, Kondapuram Mandal, Y.S.R. Kadapa District.
10. Smt. Allapureddigari Rama Devi, W/o. Thirupal Reddy, Age 56 years, Occ Agriculture, R/o. H. No. 1-98, K. Sungamanchipalli village, Kondapuram Mandal, Y.S. R. Kadapa District.
11. Chinna Rangareddigari Suiyanarayana Reddy, S/o. Late Suryanarayana Reddy, Age 61 Occ Agriculture, R/o. H. No. 1-97, K. Sungamanchipalli village, Kondapuram Mandal, Y.S. R. Kadapa District.
12. Kalluru Nagarathnam Reddy, S/o. Late Nagi Reddy, Age 58 years, Occ Agriculture, R/o. Jogapuram Village, Kondapuram Mandal, Y.S. R. Kadapa District.
13. Kudumula Munikrishna Reddy, W/o. Nagi Reddy, Age 36 years, Occ Agriculture, Tummalapalli Village, Yerraguntla Mandal, Y.S.R. Kadapa District.
14. Smt. Gajjala Sarojamma, W/o. Late Maheswara Reddy, Age 50 years, Occ Agriculture, K. Brahmanapalli village, Kondapuram Mandal, Y.S.R. Kadapa District.

...Petitioner

AND

1. Smt Khateeb Kousarbano, The Special Collector (Land Acquisition) GNSS, KADAPA.
2. G. Srinivasulu, The Special Deputy Collector, (L.A) G.N.S.S, Unit-3, Muddanaur, Kadapa District.

...Respondents

WHEREAS the Petitioners have presented under Sections 10 to 12 of the Contempt of courts Act 1971, above case through their counsel Sri D

KRISHNA MURTHY praying that this Hon'ble High Court may be pleased to punish the respondents herein for willfully and deliberately disobeying the orders in W.P. No.16572/2019 dated 02-08-2023;

WHEREAS the said case coming on for orders as to admission on this day and whereas the High Court, upon perusing the affidavit filed therein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri D KRISHNA MURTHY, Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issuance of Notice Before Admission to the respondents, to show cause as to why in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support thereof, the said case should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. Smt Khateeb Kousarbano, The Special Collector (Land Acquisition) GNSS, KADAPA.
2. G. Srinivasulu, The Special Deputy Collector, (L.A) G.N.S.S, Unit-3, Muddanaur, Kadapa District.

be and hereby are directed to show cause, as to why this contempt case should not be admitted, either appearing in person or through Advocate duly instructed on 18.06.2024, to which date the case stands posted for hearing, failing wherein the said case will be heard and determined ex-parte.

//TRUE COPY//

Sd/- E.KAMESWAR RAO
DEPUTY REGISTRAR
SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The District Judge, YSR Kadapa District, at YSR Kadapa, (By RPAD in duplicate along with a copy of petition and affidavit to serve on Respondents and to return to this Court before 18.06.2024)

2. Smt Khateeb Kousarbano, The Special Collector (Land Acquisition)
GNSS, KADAPA.
3. G. Srinivasulu, The Special Deputy Collector, (L.A) G.N.S.S, Unit-3,
Muddanaur, Kadapa District. (Addressee nos.2 & 3 by RPAD- along
with a copy of petition and affidavit)
4. **One spare copy**

CVSS

HIGH COURT

SRS,J

DATED:26/04/2024

LIST ON 18.06.2024.

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CC.No.2234 of 2024

