



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

FRIDAY, THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 2234/2024

Between:

Kodatala Narayana Reddy and Others

...PETITIONER(S)

AND

Smt Khateeb Kousarbano and Others

...CONTEMNOR(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner(S):

1.D KRISHNA MURTHY

Counsel for the Contemnor(S):

1.K M KRISHNA REDDY

The Court made the following:

The above contempt case was filed complaining non-implementation of order, dated 02.08.2023 in W.P.No.16572 of 2019.

Today, when the matter is taken up for consideration, Sri D. Krishna Murthy, learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that respondent No.1- Smt. Khateeb Kousarbano, the Special Collector (Land Acquisition) GNSS, Kadapa, was transferred and the present incumbent is Sri Adarsh Rajendran.

Given the changes, pending the contempt case, this Court is inclined to, *suo moto*, implead Sri Adarsh Rajendran, Special Collector (Land Acquisition) GNSS, Kadapa, as respondent No.3, to the above contempt proceedings.

Accordingly, Sri Adarsh Rajendran, Special Collector (Land Acquisition) GNSS, Kadapa, is impleaded as respondent No.3 to the above contempt case.

Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendment and issue notice to respondent No.3.

Post after three weeks.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI,J

IKN