



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

THURSDAY, THE NINETEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 2234/2024

Between:

Kodatala Narayana Reddy and Others

...PETITIONER(S)

AND

Smt Khateeb Kousarbano and Others

...CONTEMNOR(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner(S):

1.D KRISHNA MURTHY

Counsel for the Contemnor(S):

1.K M KRISHNA REDDY

2.SUSHMA YAGANTI

The Court made the following:

Sri D.Krishna Murthy, learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that a draft declaration *vide* Gazette No.04 was published in locality vide Ref.No.A/14/2018 dated 19.03.2025. He would also submit that if no award is passed within one year, as per Section 25 of the Act 30 of 2013, the declaration issued under Section 19 of the Act, will be lapsed.

At request of Sri Sushma Yaganti, learned counsel for 3rd respondent, list the matter on 05.03.2026.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J